
 

NOTICE OF MEETINGS 
 

 
 

BOARD OF REGENTS 
P. O. Box 3677, Baton Rouge, Louisiana  70821-3677 

Phone:  (225) 342-4253 and FAX:  (225) 342-9318 
 
 

Board of Regents 
Wednesday, December 15, 2021 

 
Event Time Location 
Joint Board of Regents/Board of 
Elementary and Secondary Education 
(BESE) Meeting hosted by BoR 

9:00 a.m. Thomas Jefferson A&B Room 1-136 
Claiborne Building 

1201 North Third Street, 1st Floor 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana    

Committee Meetings 
Audit 
Personnel** 
Facilities & Property 
Academic and Student Affairs 
Research and Sponsored Initiatives 
Statewide Programs 
Planning, Research & Performance 
Nominating 
 

 

 
11:00 a.m. 
11:15 a.m. 
11:25 a.m. 
11:35 a.m. 
12:05 p.m. 
12:20 p.m. 
12:30 p.m. 
12:40 p.m. 

. 

Thomas Jefferson A&B Room 1-136 
Claiborne Building 

1201 North Third Street, 1st Floor 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana    

Board of Regents’ Meeting ** 1:30 p.m. 

Thomas Jefferson A&B Room 1-136 
Claiborne Building 

1201 North Third Street, 1st Floor 
Baton Rouge, Louisiana    

 
 
 
 
 

If you plan to attend any meeting listed on this notice and need assistance at that time because you are disabled, 
please notify this office seven (7) days in advance and arrangements will be made to accommodate you. 
 
INDIVIDUAL COMMITTEE AGENDAS MAY BE FOUND ON THE INTERNET AT – https://regents.la.gov 

 
**Note:  The Board of Regents reserves the right to enter into Executive Session, if needed, in accordance with R.S. 42:11 et seq. 

 

*The meeting may begin later 
contingent upon adjournment 

of previous meeting.  Meetings 
may also convene up to 30 

minutes prior to posted 
schedule to facilitate business 

 
 

Board meeting to be held at the  
Claiborne Building 

Thomas Jefferson Rooms A&B 
1201 N. 3rd Street, First Floor 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana 
 

https://nam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fregents.la.gov&data=02%7C01%7CChristine.norton%40laregents.edu%7C9b1c4e9cd2844114f54208d7840f64b3%7Cf25b5cd527d2486caf8c5615675d2554%7C0%7C0%7C637123073966456671&sdata=vZJTH9TXDlI0VWZci3Gq8yLZsXLQiCQSXJdixXz3GQ0%3D&reserved=0

