NOTICE OF MEETINGS

Board meeting to be held at the Claiborne Building Thomas Jefferson Rooms A&B 1201 N. 3rd Street, First Floor Baton Rouge, Louisiana



*The meeting may begin later contingent upon adjournment of previous meeting. Meetings may also convene up to 30 minutes prior to posted schedule to facilitate business

BOARD OF REGENTS

P. O. Box 3677, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70821-3677 Phone: (225) 342-4253 and FAX: (225) 342-9318

Board of Regents Wednesday, December 15, 2021

Event	Time	Location
Joint Board of Regents/Board of	9:00 a.m.	Thomas Jefferson A&B Room 1-136
Elementary and Secondary Education		Claiborne Building
(BESE) Meeting hosted by BoR		1201 North Third Street, 1st Floor
		Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Committee Meetings		
Audit	11:00 a.m.	
Personnel**	11:15 a.m.	Thomas Jefferson A&B Room 1-136 Claiborne Building 1201 North Third Street, 1st Floor Baton Rouge, Louisiana
Facilities & Property	11:25 a.m.	
Academic and Student Affairs	11:35 a.m.	
Research and Sponsored Initiatives	12:05 p.m.	
Statewide Programs	12:20 p.m.	
Planning, Research & Performance	12:30 p.m.	
Nominating	12:40 p.m.	
-		
Board of Regents' Meeting **	1:30 p.m.	Thomas Jefferson A&B Room 1-136
		Claiborne Building
		1201 North Third Street, 1st Floor
		Baton Rouge, Louisiana

If you plan to attend any meeting listed on this notice and need assistance at that time because you are disabled, please notify this office seven (7) days in advance and arrangements will be made to accommodate you.

INDIVIDUAL COMMITTEE AGENDAS MAY BE FOUND ON THE INTERNET AT – https://regents.la.gov

**Note: The Board of Regents reserves the right to enter into Executive Session, if needed, in accordance with R.S. 42:11 et seq.